
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

 

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF FIRE 

COMMISSIONERS AND CHARLES A. MOORE 

 

This Amendment No. 3 to the EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT dated April 2, 2012  

is made and entered into effective May 22, 2018 by and between the Truckee Meadows Fire 

Protection District Board of Fire Commissioners hereinafter referred to as “Employer” and 

Charles A. Moore, hereinafter referred to as “Employee”, both of whom do hereby agree as 

follows: 

 

 WHEREAS, Employee is the Fire Chief of the Truckee Meadows Fire Protection 

District and a written employment agreement between the parties was approved by the Board 

of Fire Commissioners on March 15, 2012 and was amended by the parties on June 24, 2014 

(Amendment No. 1) and on January 17, 2017 (Amendment No.2);  and 

 

 WHEREAS, following a performance review, it is the desire of the Employer and the 

Employee to amend the Employment Agreement to change the termination date of the 

Agreement from June 30, 2018 to December 31, 2022; 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, with full incorporation of all recitals set forth above, it is 

agreed between the parties to amend the employment Agreement as follows: 

 

1. Paragraph 2. (A) of the EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT is amended to read as 

follows: 

 

2. TERM AND TERMINATION 

 

A. TERM 

 

This Agreement shall remain in effect until 11:59 p.m. December 31, 2022 unless sooner 

terminated at the will of the Employer or Employee as provided herein. 

 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Employment Agreement, as amended shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands with the intent to be bound. 

 

 

EMPLOYEE 

 

 

___________________________________ ________________________________ 

Charles A. Moore     Date 



Charles Moore Employment Contract 

Amendment No. 3 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS 

TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

 

 

___________________________________ ______________________ 

Marsha Berkbigler, Chair    Date   

 

ATTEST:        

 

 

___________________________________ 

Washoe County Clerk 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  

 

 

___________________________________ 

Assistant District Attorney  


